F256 Axial Compensated
Loadcell
Standard Ranges 200, 400, 800N and
1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 60kN (20kgf to
6tonnef)
High accuracy
Misalignment error compensation
Highly adaptable inert end fixings

operation up to +250°C. Please consult our engineering department. A special version
of the F256 loadcell widely used in Formula 1 racing is the Set-up wheel loadcell.
Order Codes
Code Description
F256CFR0KN Compression, flat base, IP65
F256LFR0KN Compression, convex base, IP65
F256TFR0KN Tension, stud base, IP65
F256DFR0KN Compression, stud base, IP65
F256UFR0KN Bi-directional, stud base, IP65
F256EFR0KN Tension, eye base, IP65
F256AFR0KN Compression, female base, IP65
F256GFR0KN Tension, female base, IP65
F256JFR0KN Bi-directional, female base, IP65
All F256s are rationalised as standard.
Change R to an S for IP67. Integral amplifiers
are not available with A, G or J options in the
standard body height. We can manufacture
specials with increased height if integral
amplifiers are required.
Structural Stiffness - Nominal
Range (kN) Stiffness (N/m)
200 (N) 7.8 x 106
400 (N) 2.3 x 107
800 (N) 1.2 x 107
1.25 1.9 x 107
2.5 3.9 x 107
5 7.8 x 107
10 1.0 x 108
20 2.0 x 108
40 4.0 x 108
60 6.0 x 108
Notes
AL = Applied load.
RL = Rated load.
Temperature coefficients apply over the compensated range.
AO=Average of tension and compression outputs for full load.
Connections
For ranges up to 5kN the loadcell is fitted with 2 metres of PVC insulated 4 core screened
cable type 7-2-4C. Ranges above 5kN are fitted with 16-2-4C cable.
Excitation + = Red, Excitation - = Blue, Signal + = Yellow, Signal - = Green, Screen = Orange.
Reverse the signal connections to obtain a positive signal in tension mode. The screen is not
connected to the loadcell body.
Files
Type Title Download
STEP File F256CFR0KN 200N to 5kN (20
to 500kgf)
Download
STEP File F256LFR0KN 200N to 5kN (20
to 500kgf)
Download
STEP File F256-T/D/U-FR0KN 200N to
5kN (20 to 500kgf)
Download
STEP File F256-A/G/J-FR0KN 200N to
5kN (20 to 500kgf)
Download
STEP File F256EFR0KN 200N to 5kN (20
to 500kgf)